Dubuque Senior High School Seeks Nominations for 2025 Hall of Fame

The Dubuque Senior High School (DSHS) Educational Foundation is now accepting nominations for its inaugural 2025 Hall of Fame class, which will be inducted at the Foundation's annual Showcase of the Stars event on March 29, 2025.

Full eligibility criteria and nomination instructions are available at <u>https://www.dshsfoundation.org/halloffame</u>. The nomination form is open through January 5, 2025.

Nominees will be considered for their accomplishments in three categories: Distinguished graduates, Friends of DSHS, and Staff. This new Hall of Fame is a project of the DSHS Educational Foundation to recognize the legacy of DSHS alumni, supporters, and staff who have made significant personal achievements, demonstrated commitment to community service and volunteerism at DSHS, or have otherwise brought honor to themselves and DSHS through their collegiate, professional, humanitarian, or leadership activities. The achievements of Dubuque Senior High School athletes will continue to be recognized through the DSHS Athletic Hall of Fame.

" Dubuque Senior High School is steeped in tradition, and I am excited to be able to honor those who have played a part in establishing and continuing the legacy of DSHS," said Principal Brian Howes.